۶	n PTO-1595	10-26-2006	'ER SHEET Docket No.: <u>03338C</u> Y	IPD1/HG
2	To the Commissioner for Patents:	103327281	al documents or copy thereof.	
5	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		404
101201	, SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED		BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane London, EC4M 7SB United Kingdom	113264 U.S 11/5834
	3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT			
	Execution Date: <u>December 12, 2003</u> .			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:			
	respectively.			,
	A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Filing Date: <u>OCTOBER 19, 20</u>	006		
	New York, New Yor 6. Total number of applications and pa		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
			[X] Form PTO-2038 enclosed.	
	8. Additionally, authorization is given to charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayments, to Deposit Account No. 06-1378.			
	9. Statement and signature:			
	To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing informati By	on is true and correct and any attached co	py is a true
	Dated: _OCTOBER 19, 2006	- RICHAR Reg. No	D S. BARTH 0. 28,180	
	Express Mail" Mailing Label No902_269_245_US			
	Date of Deposit: <u>OCTOBER 19, 2006</u>			
	I hereby certify that this paper and e States Postal Service "Express Mail Po postage on the date indicated above an Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradem	<pre>st Office Addresses" service d is addressed to: Mail Stop</pre>	e under 37 CFR 1.10 with sufficient Assignment Recordation Services,	
	Dorothy De Francesco	dere i z		
	3/2006 CNGUYEN2 00000056 11583494 C:8021 40.00 DP	Total number of page	es including cover sheet. attachments and	document: <u>3</u>

PATENT REEL: 018452 FRAME: 0064

500054US

USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED a Japanese company of 5-1, NIHONBASHI HONCHO 3-CHOME, CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-8426 JAPAN as assignors, presently own the entire right, title and interest in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 10/629,108 entitled BENZYLAMINE ANALOGUE which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 28 July 2003, and the invention contained therein;

AND WHEREAS, BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7SB, United Kingdom as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees its successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Letters Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of our entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

Date: 12th December 2003

SANKYO COMPANY LIMITED

Yukio Sugimura Executive Vice-President and Representative Director

PATENT REEL: 018452 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 10/19/2006